

SUR

AUSTRIAN TRADE MISSION 2023



PRIS

TUESDAY, 16th – WEDNESDAY, 17th May 2023 | Baku

INGLY

www.advantageaustria.org/az

INGE

COMPANY PROFILES | ŞİRKƏTLƏRİN FƏALİYYƏTİ

NIOUS

in cooperation with:



INFORMATION

ADVANTAGE AUSTRIA Istanbul

Mr. **Gerhard Lackner**

Büyükdere Cad. 100-102

Maya Akar Center K.14 D.51

34394 - Esentepe, Istanbul/Türkiye

T +90 212 211 14 76

E istanbul@advantageaustria.org

W www.advantageaustria.org/tr

ADVANTAGE AUSTRIA Baku

Mr. **Sabir Mammadov**

Commercial Office Baku

Nizami Street 96, The Landmark, 7th floor

T +994 12 46 59 910

E baku@advantageaustria.org

W www.advantageaustria.org/az

ADVANTAGE AUSTRIA, with its about 100 offices in over 70 countries, provides a broad range of intelligence and business development services for both Austrian companies and their international business partners. Around 800 employees and 35 consultants around the world can assist you in locating Austrian suppliers and business partners. We organize about 1,200 events every year to bring business contacts together. Other services provided by ADVANTAGE AUSTRIA offices range from introductions to Austrian companies looking for importers, distributors or agents to providing in-depth information on Austria as a business location and assistance in entering the Austrian market.

INTRODUCTION

GİRİŞ



For the first time this year we are bringing a delegation of 8 Austrian companies to Azerbaijan.

The relations between Azerbaijan and Austria have been prosperous for a long time and Azerbaijan is a country of reliable business partners. The participating Austrian companies are willing to further add value to the outstanding development of the Azerbaijan economy. Please take advantage of this opportunity and get in touch with the representatives at the B2B-meetings.

We hope that there will be a possibility to establish fruitful business ties so that Azerbaijan and Austria can grow even closer together.

As the new Austrian Trade Commissioner, I very much look forward to meeting our Azerbaijan Partners and Austrian companies on the occasion of this trade mission in Baku.

Best regards

Gerhard Lackner

The Austrian Trade Commissioner
for Türkiye, Azerbaijan and Georgia

Bu il birinci dəfədir ki, 8 Avstriya şirkətindən ibarət nümayəndə heyətini Azərbaycana gətiririk.

Azərbaycan və Avstriya arasında münasibətlər uzun müddətdir ki, inkişaf edir və Azərbaycan etibarlı biznes tərəfdaşı ölkəsi sayılır. Bu missiyaya qatılan Avstriya şirkətləri Azərbaycan iqtisadiyyatının əvəzolunmaz inkişafına daha çox dəyər qatmağa, töhvələrini verməyə hazırdırlar. Sizi bu fürsətdən yararlanmağa səsləyirik və B2B görüşlərdə nümayəndələrlə əlaqə saxlamağınızı rica edirik.

Ümid edirik Azərbaycan və Avstriyanın bir-birinə daha da yaxınlaşması üçün səmərəli işgüzar əlaqələr qurmaq imkanı olacaqdır.

Yeni Avstriya Ticarət müşaviri vəzifəsində Bakıya ticarət missiyamız çərçivəsində Avstriya şirkətlərinin və bizim Azərbaycan partnyorlarımızın görüşlərini böyük səbirsizliklə gözləyirəm.

Hörmətlə,

Gerhard Lackner

Avstriyanın Türkiyə, Azərbaycan və Gürcüstan ölkələri üzrə Ticarət müşaviri

Axess AG

Etrichgasse 15a
6020 Innsbruck



Mr. Burak Beceren (Team Axess Türkiye)
General Manager



Mr. Caner Daysalılar (Team Axess Türkiye)
Business development manager (Parking)

T +43 6246202

E info@teamaxess.com

W www.teamaxess.com

Axess AG is an international provider of innovative ticketing and access solutions focused on e-commerce and enhanced customer experience.

Safe, tailor-made and future-oriented - these are guaranteed by Axess smart solutions. From innovative software solutions to modern access systems, Axess is your all-round and full-service partner when it comes to public access in sports, leisure, culture and transport. At Axess, everything comes from a single source. From the access tickets produced in-house, the individual access systems to the appropriate software for the collection of configuration and CRM data.

21 branches in 17 countries. Headquarters and production in Austria. A total of around 350 employees worldwide. The manufacturing facility of Axess AG is located at its Innsbruck (AUT) site, where the hardware, RFID cards and barcode cards are produced.

WANTED: Direct Customers

Axess is your partner for intelligent software solutions and your access security. We are looking for project planners and operators of ski resorts, stadia, arenas, trade fairs, water & theme parks, touristic transport. Axess AG is a worldwide leading provider of holistic solutions for ticketing and access management as well as parking.

Axess AG e-ticarət və təkmilləşdirilmiş müştəri təcrübəsinə yönəlmiş innovativ bilet satışı və giriş həlləri üzrə beynəlxalq təchizatçıdır.

Axess smart təhlükəsiz, xüsusi hazırlanmış və gələcəyə yönəlmiş həllərə zəmanət verir. İnnovativ proqram həllərindən tutmuş müasir giriş sistemlərinə qədər Axess idman, istirahət, mədəniyyət və nəqliyyatda ictimai çıxışa gəldikdə sizin hərtərəfli və tam xidmət tərəfdaşınızdır. Axess-də daxili istehsal edilən giriş biletlərindən, fərdi giriş sistemlərindən konfigurasiya və CRM məlumatlarının toplanması üçün müvafiq proqram təminatına qədər hər şey bir mənbədən gəlir.

17 ölkədə 21 filialı vardır. Baş qərargah və istehsal Avstriyada həyata keçirilir. Dünya üzrə ümumilikdə 350-yə yaxın işçisi vardır. Axess AG-nin aparat, RFID kartları və barkod kartlarının istehsal olunduğu müəssisə İnsbruk (AUT) ərazisində yerləşir.

Maraqlıdır: Birbaşa müştərilərlə əməkdaşlıqda

Axess ağıllı proqram həlləri və giriş təhlükəsizliyiniz üçün tərəfdaşınızdır. Biz xizək kurortları, stadionlar, arenalar, ticarət yarmarkaları, su oyunları və tematik parklar, turizm nəqliyyatı üçün layihə planlaşdırıcıları və operatorları axtarıq. Axess AG bilet satışı və girişin idarə edilməsi, eləcə də parking (dayanacaq sistemi) üçün vahid həllərin dünya üzrə aparıcı təchizatçısıdır.

LASSMANN International GmbH

Talpagasse 8
1230 Wien



Mr. Markus Scheiblhofer
Vice-President Central Asia



Lassmann
International
Logistics



Lassmann
Pharma
Logistics

T +43 18650101

E office@lassmann-logistics.com

W www.lassmann-logistics.com

LASSMANN International is your logistics partner for Europe/Central Asia and beyond. The head office of the Lassmann Logistics Group is in Vienna. With its worldwide network of its own offices or hand-picked partners, Lassmann offers an all-encompassing logistics service for all your transport needs. Regardless of your requirements - general cargo, mass-produced goods, GDP-compliant project or pharmaceutical logistics - you can benefit from 50 years of experience and a specialised team that provides tailor-made solutions for your logistics challenges!

WANTED: Partners

LASSMANN International is looking for customers and local partners for logistics services relating to imports and exports from and to the EU or within the CIS. For the newly founded LASSMANN Airfreight Logistics, which will become an IATA agent, the company is looking for reliable partners with a focus on GDP pharmaceutical logistics who are looking for a partner for their shipments to and from the EU.

LASSMANN International Avropa/Mərkəzi Asiya və onun hüdudlarından kənarda logistika tərəfdaşınızdır. Lassmann Logistics Group-un baş ofisi Vyanada yerləşir. Öz ofisləri və ya seçilmiş tərəfdaşlarından ibarət dünya miqyasında şəbəkəsi ilə Lassmann bütün nəqliyyat ehtiyaclarınız üçün hərtərəfli logistika xidməti təklif edir. Tələblərinizdən asılı olmayaraq - ümumi yük, kütləvi istehsal məhsulları, ÜDM-ə uyğun layihə və ya əczaçılıq logistikası - 50 illik təcrübədən və logistika problemləriniz üçün xüsusi həllər təqdim edən ixtisaslaşmış komandadan faydalana bilərsiniz!

Maraqlıdır: Partnyorla işləməkdə

LASSMANN International Avropada və ya MDB daxilində idxal və ixracla bağlı logistik xidmətlər üçün müştərilər və yerli tərəfdaşlar axtarır. IATA agentinə çevriləcək yeni qurulmuş LASSMANN Airfreight Logistics üçün şirkət ÜDM-in əczaçılıq logistikasına yönəlmiş etibarlı tərəfdaşlar, həmçinin AB-yə və AB-dən daşınmaları üçün tərəfdaş axtarır.

PANOMAX GmbH
Landesstraße 23
5302 Henndorf am Wallersee



Mr. Klaus Max Mairinger
President

T +43 621420601
E office@panomax.com
W www.panomax.com



Panomax is a software and technology company that has developed an outstanding interactive software platform to present guests and users with high-resolution live 360° images over the Internet. Panomax is based on three main advantages: extremely high image quality, the most innovative and interactive software and easy operation for everyone. This software has been 100% developed in-house and Panomax and/or its distribution partners are responsible for sales, installation, support and maintenance. Panomax sells the software for use in ski resorts, hotels, cities, airports, ports, cruise ships and large construction sites as long-term construction site documentation.

WANTED: Customers

Panomax has developed a system whose live cameras with their many features will delight visitors and turn them into returning visitors! Possible products are marketed directly via the live image through interactive hotspots: rooms, restaurant, sports equipment, ...

Panomax, qonaqlara və istifadəçilərə İnternet üzərindən yüksək keyfiyyətli canlı 360° təsvirlər təqdim etmək üçün görkəmli interaktiv proqram platforması hazırlamış proqram və texnologiya şirkətidir. Panomax üç əsas üstünlüyə əsaslanır: son dərəcə yüksək görüntü keyfiyyəti, ən innovativ və interaktiv proqram təminatı və hər kəs üçün asanlıqla işlətmək imkanı. Bu proqram təminatı 100% daxildə işlənilib hazırlanmışdır və Panomax və/və yaxud onun paylama tərəfdaşları satış, quraşdırma, dəstək və texniki xidmət üçün cavabdehlik daşıyırlar. Panomax xizək kurortlarında, mehmanxanalarda, şəhərlərdə, hava limanlarında, limanlarda, kruiz (gəzinti) gəmilərində və böyük tikinti sahələrində uzunmüddətli tikinti sənədləri kimi istifadə üçün proqram təminatı təklif edir.

Maraqlıdır: Müştərilərlə əməkdaşlıqda

Panomax, bir çox xüsusiyyətləri ilə canlı kameraları ziyarətçiləri sevindirəcək və həmin məkana onların təkrar-təkrar oraya gəlmələrinə maraq yaradacaq bir sistem hazırladı! Hər bir məhsul interaktiv qaynar nöqtələr göstərməklə birbaşa canlı görüntü vasitəsilə satılır: otaqlar, restoran, idman avadanlıqları, ...

Cristian Sandulescu
Head of Proposals Department

T +43 1251050

E contact@wabag.com

W www.wabag.com



WABAG is one of the world's leading companies in the field of planning, construction and management of water and wastewater treatment plants and water recycling for municipalities and industry. As an international supplier of complete installations and systems, WABAG implements sustainable and individual solutions based on 99 years of industry experience. The international WABAG Group is represented by approx. 2,000 employees in 25 countries worldwide. Since 1995, the Group has built 1,460 plants, providing more than 230 million people and 550 industrial companies with clean water and environmentally-friendly wastewater treatment.

WANTED: Customers

WABAG is looking for customers and partners in the municipal and industrial sectors in order to implement sustainable projects to secure the water supply. The company builds complete systems that are designed to meet individual requirements and are based on the comprehensive range of technologies and competencies that WABAG has to offer. Long-standing cooperation with companies from the oil and gas, chemical, food and beverage industries, among others, enables WABAG to provide tailor-made concepts for efficient water management with a focus on water recycling.

WABAG su və çirkab su təmizləyici qurğuların planlaşdırılması, tikintisi və idarə olunması, bələdiyyələr və sənaye üçün suyun təkrar emalı sahəsində dünyanın aparıcı şirkətlərindən biridir. Tam quraşdırma və sistemlərin beynəlxalq təchizatçısı kimi WABAG 99 illik sənaye təcrübəsinə əsaslanan davamlı və fərdi həllər tətbiq edir. Beynəlxalq WABAG Qrupu dünyanın 25 ölkəsində təxminən 2000 işçi ilə təmsil olunur. 1995-ci ildən bəri Qrup 230 milyondan çox insanı və 550 sənaye şirkətini təmiz su və ətraf mühitə uyğun çirkab suların təmizlənməsi ilə təmin edən 1460 zavod tikmişdir.

Maraqlıdır: Müştərilərlə əməkdaşlıqda

WABAG su təchizatını təmin etmək üçün davamlı layihələr həyata keçirmək üçün bələdiyyə və sənaye sektorlarında müştərilər və tərəfdaşlar axtarır. Şirkət fərdi tələblərə cavab vermək üçün nəzərdə tutulmuş və WABAG-ın təklif etdiyi hərtərəfli texnologiya və baracıqlara əsaslanan tam sistemlər qurur. Digərləri arasında neft-qaz, kimya, qida və içki sənayesi şirkətləri ilə uzunmüddətli əməkdaşlıq WABAG-a suyun təkrar emalına diqqət yetirməklə suyun səmərəli idarə edilməsi üçün xüsusi konseptlər təqdim etməyə imkan verir.

PlanRadar GmbH

Kärtner Ring 5-7
1010 Wien

Imam Ibrahim

Co-CEO, Co-Founder

Alexander Salov

Senior Sales Consultant

Fuad Kerimov

Partner

T +43 720517135

E info@planradar.com

W www.planradar.com



PlanRadar

PlanRadar is a digital platform for task management, communication and reporting in construction and real estate projects. PlanRadar is a digital platform for task management, communication and reporting in construction and real estate projects. The platform enables teams to improve the quality of their work, cut costs and complete projects more quickly.

Through improved collaboration and access to real-time data, combined with flexible solutions for businesses and processes of all sizes, PlanRadar's easy-to-use platform generates added value for all stakeholders over every phase of a building's lifecycle.

More than 100,000 users in over 60 countries worldwide already utilise PlanRadar.

WANTED: Customers

Platform for the construction industry, facility management and real estate.

Digital platform for task management, communication and reporting.

PlanRadar PlanRadar is looking for potential customers and business partners in the construction and real estate industries. The platform connects all project stakeholders and provides real-time access to valuable project data, enabling teams to increase the quality of their work, cut costs and implement projects more quickly.

PlanRadar tikinti və daşınmaz əmlak layihələrində tapşırıqların idarə edilməsi, ünsiyyət və hesabatlar üçün rəqəmsal platformadır. Platforma komandalara işlərinin keyfiyyətini artırmağa, xərcləri azaltmağa və layihələri daha tez başa çatdırmağa imkan verir.

Təkmilləşdirilmiş əməkdaşlıq və real vaxt məlumatlarına çıxışın təmin edilməsi, bütün ölçülü biznes və proseslər üçün çevik həllər ilə birlikdə PlanRadar-ın istifadəsi asan platforması binanın həyat dövrünün hər mərhələsində bütün maraqlı tərəflər üçün əlavə dəyər yaradır.

Dünyanın 65-dən çox ölkəsində 120.000-dən çox istifadəçi artıq PlanRadar-dan istifadə edir.

Maraqlıdır: Müştərilərlə əməkdaşlıqda

Tikinti sənayesi, obyektlərin idarə edilməsi və daşınmaz obyektlərin idarə edilməsi və daşınmaz əmlak məsələləri üzrə platforma.

Tapşırıqların idarə edilməsi, ünsiyyət və hesabat üçün rəqəmsal platforma.

PlanRadar tikinti və daşınmaz əmlak sənayesində potensial müştərilər və biznes tərəfdaşları axtarır. Platforma layihənin bütün maraqlı tərəflərini birləşdirir və qiymətli layihə məlumatlarına real vaxt rejimində çıxışı təmin edərək, komandalara işlərinin keyfiyyətini artırmağa, xərcləri azaltmağa və layihələri daha tez həyata keçirməyə imkan verir.

VAMED ENGINEERING GmbH

Sterngasse 5
1230 Wien

Mr. Martin Blaha
Regional Director

Oguzhan Sural
Regional General Manager | CIS at VAMED

T +43 1601270

E vesales@vamed.com

W www.vamed.com



VAMED is recognised internationally as one of the leading companies in the healthcare sector. VAMED is one of the leading international companies in the health care sector. VAMED offers a complete service package for all kinds of health care facilities, such as hospitals, special clinics, but also rehabilitation centers as well as spas and health resorts.

The range of services covers the entire healthcare value chain, starting with project development and extending to planning and construction, total operational management, biomedical engineering and/or facility management. All from a single source.

Founded in 1982, VAMED has meanwhile realized more than 1000 healthcare projects (hospitals and health tourism facilities) in 98 countries and provided services for 840 healthcare facilities with about 227,000 beds.

WANTED: Customers

VAMED provides services and know-how in the healthcare sector:

- Project Development
- Engineering
- Project Management
- Turnkey Projects
- Medical Equipment System Integration
- Hospital Management
- Education and Training
- Quality Management and Accreditation Support
- Technical Management
- IT Solutions
- Financial Engineering

VAMED beynəlxalq səviyyədə səhiyyə sektorunda aparıcı şirkətlərdən biri kimi tanınır. VAMED səhiyyə sektorunda aparıcı beynəlxalq şirkətlərdən biridir. VAMED xəstəxanalar, xüsusi klinikalar, həmçinin reabilitasiya mərkəzləri, spa və müalicə mərkəzləri kimi bütün növ səhiyyə müəssisələri üçün tam xidmət paketi təklif edir.

Xidmətlərin çeşidi layihənin hazırlanmasından başlayaraq planlaşdırma və tikintiyə, ümumi əməliyyat idarəetməsinə, biotibbi mühəndisliyə və/və yaxud obyektlərin idarə olunmasına qədər bütün səhiyyə dəyər zəncirini əhatə edir. Hər bir məsələ bir mənbədən idarə olunur.

1982-ci ildə qurulan VAMED, bu arada 98 ölkədə 1000-dən çox səhiyyə layihəsini (xəstəxanalar və sağlamlıq turizm obyektləri) həyata keçirib və təxminən 227.000 çarpayılıq 840 səhiyyə müəssisəsi üçün xidmətlər göstərib

Maraqlıdır: Müştərilərlə əməkdaşlıqda

VAMED səhiyyə sektorunda xidmətlər və nou-hau sistemlərini təqdim edir:

- Layihənin inkişafı
- Mühəndislik
- Layihənin idarə olunması
- Açar Təslim Layihələr
- Tibbi Avadanlıq Sisteminin İntegrasiyası
- Xəstəxana menecmenti
- Təhsil və təlim
- Keyfiyyətin İdarə Edilməsi və Akkreditasiya Dəstəyi
- Texniki İdarəetmə
- IT Həlləri
- Maliyyə mühəndisliyi

KLINGER Fluid Control GmbH

Am Kanal 8-10
2352 Gumpoldskirchen



Grzegorz Dabrowski
Sales Manager

T +4322526000
E office@klinger.kfc.at
W www.klinger.kfc.at



KLINGER Fluid Control is the world's leading manufacturer of industrial valves and is known for its highest quality standards, technical reliability, industry know-how and innovative strength. Based in Gumpoldskirchen (Austria), KLINGER Fluid Control is a family-owned company that has been operating for more than 135 years as the world's leading manufacturer of industrial valves and is known for its highest quality standards, technical reliability, industry know-how and innovative strength.

The products impress with their long service life, excellent heat resistance and high performance efficiency even under difficult conditions.

Through its global distribution and service network, KLINGER Fluid Control supplies both standardised and tailor-made products, services and solutions, thus creating unique customer benefits in an international market environment.

WANTED: Trade partners

KLINGER Fluid Control is your reliable partner for the development, design, production and worldwide distribution of industrial valves and piston valves.

KLINGER Fluid Control offers worldwide sales of products as well as comprehensive service. Continuous quality control has the highest priority. The products have ISO 9001, ISO 14001, PED 2014/68/EU and other certifications and comply with the EMAS-certified environmental management system.

KLINGER Fluid Control dünyanın aparıcı sənaye klapanları istehsalçısıdır və ən yüksək keyfiyyət standartları, texniki etibarlılığı, sənaye nou-hausu sistemləri və innovativ gücü ilə tanınır. Gumpoldskirchen (Avstriya) şəhərində yerləşən KLINGER Fluid Control, 135 ildən artıqdır ki, dünyanın aparıcı sənaye klapanları istehsalçısı kimi fəaliyyət göstərən və ən yüksək keyfiyyət standartları, texniki etibarlılığı, sənaye nou-hau sistemləri və yenilikçi güc təcrübəsi ilə tanınan ailə tərəfindən idarəolunan şirkətdir.

Məhsullar uzunmüddətli xidmət, əla istilik müqaviməti və çətin şərtlərdə belə yüksək performans səmərəliliyi ilə müştəriləri heyran qoyur.

Qlobal distributor və xidmət şəbəkəsi vasitəsilə KLINGER Fluid Control həm standart, həm də xüsusi hazırlanmış məhsullar, xidmətlər və həllər təmin edir, beləliklə, beynəlxalq bazar mühitində unikal müştəri üstünlükləri yaradır.

Maraqlıdır: Ticarət partnyorları ilə əməkdaşlıqda

KLINGER Fluid Control sənaye klapanlarının və porşenli klapanların təkmilləşdirilməsi, dizaynı, istehsalı və dünya üzrə yayılmasını təmin edən etibarlı tərəfdaşınızdır.

KLINGER Fluid Control dünya miqyasında məhsulların satışını və onlara xidmət olunmasını təklif edir. Davamlı keyfiyyətə nəzarət ən yüksək prioritetdir. Məhsullar ISO 9001, ISO 14001, PED 2014/68/EU və digər sertifikatlara malikdir və EMAS sertifikatı ilə ətraf mühitin idarə edilməsi sisteminə uyğundur.

KTM AG

Stallhofner Straße 3
5230 Mattighofen



**Selcuk Bektash (Spormoto Otomotiv ve Serv.
Hiz. Tic. AS.)**
Distibutor in Türkiye



T +43774260000

E ir@ktm.com

W www.ktm.com

KTM AG, based in Mattighofen, produces and develops competition-ready off-road and street motorcycles under three brands: KTM, the racing-oriented brand with extreme performance, Husqvarna Motorcycles, the pioneering brand with smart performance, and GASGAS Motorcycles, the dynamic brand with enticing performance.

Mattighofendə yerləşən **KTM AG** şirkəti üç marka altında rəqabətə hazır yolsuzluq və küçə motosikletləri istehsal edir və təkmilləşdirir: KTM, ekstremal performansla malik yarış yönümlü marka, ağıllı performansla malik qabaqcıl marka Husqvarna Motorcycles və GASGAS Motorcycles, cazibədar performansla dinamik marka.

WANTED: Partners

KTM AG is looking for an importer to import the KTM AG product range, develop a dealer network, sell motorcycles and accessories and support end customers.

Maraqlıdır: Partnyorlarla əməkdaşlıqda

KTM AG özünün məhsul çeşidini idxal etmək, diler şəbəkəsini yaratmaq və təkmilləşdirmək, motosiklet və aksesuarlar satmaq və son müştərilərə dəstək olmaq üçün idxalçı axtarır.

NOTES

[illegible]

MORE INFORMATION

For more Information regarding the Austrian economy, visit us www.advantageaustria.org/az.

